



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4747 OF 2025
IN FAST/12707/2025**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4748 OF 2025
IN FAST/12707/2025**

**Tapi Irrigation Development Corporation Jalgaon Through The
Executive Engineer**

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Collector Jalgaon And Ors

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Shivraj B Kadu

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. N.D. Raje

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 10.02.2026

PER COURT :

Not on board. Taken on board, on mentioning.

2. Office to accept cheque. Interim relief to continue.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-